1	1	1	6-	0:	32	01	9
---	---	---	----	----	----	----	---

2 3 4	RESOLUTION: Authorize Execution of a Five (5)-Year Agreement with the Oshkosh Area School District for Use of the Community Park Softball Diamonds						
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:						
7	WHEREAS, Winnebago County and the Oshkosh Area School District desire to have the Oshkosh Area						
8	School District Department of Recreation continue to provide for the programming for the two (2) Community Park						
9	softball diamonds; and						
10	WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Winnebago County to allow the Oshkosh Area Schoo						
11	District Department of Recreation to continue to apply its resources towards programming for the Community Park						
12	softball diamonds in the same manner as experienced during the three (3) previous multi-year Agreements.						
13 14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby						
15	authorizes the Winnebago County Parks Department to enter into a new five (5)-year Agreement with the Oshkosh						
16	Area School District that will make possible the programming of the Community Park softball diamonds by the						
17	Oshkosh Area School District Department of Recreation.						
18							
19	Respectfully submitted by:						
20	PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE						
21	Committee Vote: 3-0						
22	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present						
23							
24	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2019.						
25							
26 27 28	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive						